PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2003

Page 7, line 7, replace "145,140,779" with "145,485,779" and replace "585,208,335" with "585,553,335"

Page 7, line 9, replace "310,304,007" with "310,649,007" and replace "754,712,779" with "755.057,779"

Page 8, after line 6, insert:

"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$345,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to Minot state university - Bottineau for the purpose of making greenhouse repairs and improvements, chemistry laboratory and storage room repairs and improvements, and for purchasing nursing laboratory equipment, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment provides a general fund appropriation of \$345,000 to Minot State University - Bottineau. Of the total appropriation, \$280,000 is for greenhouse repairs and improvements, \$35,000 is for repairs and improvements to the chemistry laboratory and storage room, and \$30,000 is for nursing laboratory equipment.